	NISP(MNE)
	Ja
	
	Jb
	
	K
	
	L
	
	M
	

	
	Large size
	Mediun size
	Large size
	Mediun size
	Large size
	Mediun size
	Large size
	Mediun size
	Large size
	Mediun size

	Horn/Antler
	-
	9(3)
	-
	1(1)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	
	4(1)

	Skull
	21(6)
	5(9)
	3(6)
	1(3)
	0(3)
	4(2)
	2(2)
	6(4)
	28(6)
	62(6)

	Mandible
	43(23)
	18(16)
	11(9)
	2(7)
	8(3)
	16(8)
	9(5)
	17(5)
	26(9)
	56(9)

	Hyoids
	-
	3(2)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Vertebra
	1(1)
	7(6)
	5(5)
	10(10)
	1(1)
	9(2)
	1(1)
	1(1)
	1(1)
	18(5)

	Rib
	1(1)
	48(15)
	6(4)
	19(8)
	2(2)
	30(9)
	1(1)
	4(2)
	16(4)
	142(5)

	Scapula
	4(2)
	12(5)
	2(2)
	1(3)
	4(2)
	1(1)
	1(1)
	1(1)
	3(1)
	11(4)

	Humerus
	31(17)
	47(22)
	7(6)
	14(8)
	4(3)
	19(3)
	1(1)
	10(3)
	6(5)
	61(9)

	Radius-Ulna
	28(17)
	40(12)
	3(3)
	5(7)
	9(5)
	16(5)
	3(3)
	9(2)
	8(4)
	80(10)

	Metacarpal
	7(5)
	71(24)
	2(2)
	10(5)
	-
	44(8)
	1(1)
	12(5)
	3(2)
	110(6)

	Coxa
	3(1)
	1(1)
	2(2)
	1(2)
	-
	4(2)
	-
	1(1)
	1(1)
	4(3)

	Carpals
	-
	2(2)
	-
	-
	-
	24(4)
	-
	-
	1(1)
	-

	Femur
	19(15)
	42(20)
	6(5)
	7(6)
	4(2)
	63(7)
	1(1)
	4(3)
	3(3)
	83(11)

	Patella
	-
	1(1)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Tibia
	19(16)
	51(22)
	16(12)
	3(4)
	10(4)
	-
	2(2)
	16(8)
	15(6)
	98(13)

	Metatarsal
	10(6)
	58(22)
	2(3)
	21(5)
	-
	60(12)
	-
	8(3)
	3(1)
	63(7)

	Tarsal
	-
	1(1)
	-
	2(2)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	5(5)

	Metapodial
	8(4)
	6(2)
	4(3)
	2(1)
	2(2)
	9(2)
	1(1)
	2(1)
	-
	-

	Phalanx
	-
	12(10)
	-
	-
	1(1)
	10(6)
	-
	-
	-
	13(9)

	Sesamoids
	-
	5(5)
	-
	3(3)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2(2)


SP. 1. Number of Identified Specimens and (Minimum Number of Elements) by anatomical elements for the principal weight sizes categories by levels Ja, Jb, K, L and M (Carbonell, 2012; Chacón et al., 2007, 2010; Fernández-Laso, 2011; Rosell et al., 2012a, 2012b).


	Ja
	MNI
	MNI

	
	
	Infantil
	Juvenile
	Adult
	Senile

	Stephanorhinus cf. hemitoechus
	3
	1
	1
	1
	-

	Equus ferus
	15
	3
	2
	8
	2

	Cervus elaphus
	12
	3
	2
	5
	2

	Bos primigenius
	5
	-
	2
	3
	-

	Rupicapra pyrenaica
	2
	-
	1
	1
	-

	Total
	37
	7
	8
	18
	4


SP 2. Minimum Number of individuals by taxa and by age of death in level Ja (Carbonell, 2012; Rosell et al., 2012a, 2012b)

	Jb
	MNI
	MNI

	
	
	Infantil
	Juvenile
	Adult
	Senile

	Stephanorhinus cf. hemitoechus
	2
	1
	-
	1
	-

	Equus ferus
	4
	-
	1
	2
	1

	Cervus elaphus
	4
	1
	-
	3
	-

	Bos primigenius
	2
	-
	1
	1
	-

	Rupicapra pyrenaica
	1
	-
	1
	-
	-

	Total
	13
	2
	3
	7
	1


SP 3. Minimum Number of individuals by taxa and by age of death in level Jb (Carbonell, 2012; Rosell et al., 2012a, 2012b).

	K
	MNI
	MNI

	
	
	Infantil
	Juvenile
	Adult
	Senile

	Equus ferus
	4
	1
	1
	2
	-

	Cervus elaphus
	8
	1
	1
	5
	1

	Bos primigenius
	1
	-
	-
	1
	

	Total
	13
	2
	2
	8
	1


SP 4. Minimum Number of individuals by taxa and by age of death in level K (Chacón et al., 2010; Fernández-Laso, 2011).

	L
	MNI
	MNI

	
	
	Infantil
	Juvenile
	Adult
	Senile

	Equus ferus
	4
	1
	1
	2
	-

	Cervus elaphus
	5
	1
	1
	1
	2

	Bos primigenius
	1
	-
	-
	1
	-

	Total
	10
	2
	2
	4
	2


SP 5. Minimum Number of individuals by taxa and by age of death in level L (Chacón et al., 2010; Fernández-Laso, 2011).

	M
	MNI
	MNI

	
	
	Infantil
	Juvenile
	Adult
	Senile

	Stephanorhinus cf. hemitoechus
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Equus ferus
	6
	-
	2
	4
	-

	Cervus elaphus
	7
	-
	2
	4
	-

	Bos primigenius
	4
	-
	-
	3
	-

	Total
	18
	-
	4
	11
	-
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